<u>Corrigendum for 300 Mbps Leased line Internet</u> <u>Connection at IIM Sambalpur</u>

Clause No. 3.2 (j) Eligibility Criteria will be read as

"The tenderer should have experience in providing similar facility (at least 250 mbps) to at least 3 customers across **Govt. Organization**/Educational Institute/University/ etc. Theses links should be in active mode in current financial year." (PO/ Order copy of the same to be submitted as a documentary proof)

Clause No. 4 (i) Scope of Work will be read as

"The ISP will provide all the required Terminal Equipment and any other required accessories for the service."

Clause No. 4 (iii) Scope of Work will be read as

"ISP should have backup line and should provide 100% backup through **alternate route** (Self- healing fibre connectivity)."

Clause No. 4 (v) Scope of Work will be read as

"Lease line output should be Ethernet, which will be terminated on cyber roam Firewall and the firewall will be provided by IIM Sambalpur"

Clause No. 11 (c) Warranty of Quality and Quantity will be read as

"The services shall be provided 24 hours & 7 days in a week. Expected uptime service availability should be **99.5%** and downtime shall not be more than 4 hours, failing which penalty* will be imposed."

✤ Clause No. 15 Delivery Schedule will be read as

"The successful bidder should provide the connection within **45** days at IIM Sambalpur from the receipt of the purchase order."

* Annexure IV Technical Bid point no. 16 will be read as

"The tenderer should have experience in providing similar facility (at least 250 mbps) to at least 3 customers across **Govt. Organization**/Educational Institute/University/ etc. Theses links should be in active mode in current financial year." (PO/ Order copy of the same to be submitted as a documentary proof)